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Additional Allowance for pursuing Ph.D. - reg

Dipika Tulshyan <dtagarwal@rgu.ac>
Tue 4/25/2023 1:53 PM
To:Faculty <faculty.g@rgu.ac>;rgu head of departments <hod@rgu.ac>;Deans <deans@rgu.ac>;Administrative Staff
<Admin@rgi.edu.in>;Technical <Technical@rgi.edu.in>
Cc:Vice Chancellor <vice-chancellor@rgu.ac>;Ankur <ankur@rgi.edu.in>;Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac>;Prof. Rohit Singh
<rsingh@rgu.ac>;Dr. Ankur Ganguly <aganguly@rgu.ac>;Jayshree Saikia <jsaikia2@rgu.ac>;Nabanita Hazarika
<nhazarika@rgu.ac>;Manashi Das <mdas6@rgu.ac>

Respected all,
 
With a view to motivate all our teaching and non-teaching staff members to pursue Ph.D., the
University had earlier implemented a policy where a faculty/staff member gets a 50% rebate
on Ph.D. fee for taking admission in the Ph.D. course offered by RGU, and the remaining fee
paid will be refunded back in case they continue their job in the University for 3 years post
awarding of Ph.D.
 
To further promote Ph.D., the university authorities have now decided to offer additional
allowance of Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees three thousand only) per month, to all young
teaching/non-teaching staff members who have registered/enrolled for Ph.D.
programme.
 
However, this policy will not be applicable for RGU Professors/Associate Professors/ Assistant
Professors drawing salary with full benefits of sixth pay commission  (having DA component in
their salary).
 
All eligible faculty/staff members, enrolled in Ph.D., are requested to collect the letter of
additional allowance from the HR section, from today 3:00 PM onwards (if not yet collected).
 
This policy is effective from 01.04.2023.
 
Warm regards,
 
Dipika Tulshyan Agarwal
Assistant Registrar, HR & Regulatory Compliance
The Assam Royal Global University
Betkuchi, NH 37
Guwahati 781035
 
www.rgu.ac
 






































